Data sheet
August 2000 DKACT.PD.P10.B2.02
520B0616
Pressure controls and thermostats
type CAS
2 DKACT.PD.P10.B2.02 � Danfoss A/S, 08-2000
Pressure controls and thermostats, type CAS
Range Further

Pg 13.5 for cable diameters from 5 to 14 mm.
Identification
The type designation and code no. of the unit
is stamped in the side of the housing.
Switch
Mikroswitch with single pole changeover
(SPDT)
Contact load
Alternating current:
220 V, ~0,1 A, AC-14 and AC-15 (inductive
load)
Direct current
125 V, 12W DC-13 (inductive load)
Ambient temperature
CAS 178,180 and 181:��25���+70°C
Vibration resistance
Vibration-stable in the range 2-30 Hz,
amplitude 1,1 mm and 30-100 Hz, 4 G.
CE marked acc. to EN 60947-5-1
American Bureau of Shipping, USA
Bureau Veritas, Frankrig
Det Norske Veritas, Norway
��Germanischer Lloyd, Germany
Lloyd Register of Shipping, UK
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai, Japan
� Polski Rejestr Statkóv, Poland
Registro Italiano Navale, Italy
RMRS, Russian Maritime Register of
Shipping
Note: In addition we refer to the certificates, the copies of which can be ordered from
Danfoss.
GL approval is conditional on the use of a ship's cable entry.
Preferred versions
� Danfoss A/S, 08-2000 DKACT.PD.P10.B2.02 9
Pressure controls and thermostats, type CAS
Dimensions and weight
CAS with remote sensor and 2 m armoured capillary tube
Weight: approx. 1.4 kg
Accesories: Sensor pockets Sensor A Thread Code no. Sensor A Thread Code no.
for thermostats pocket mm B pocket mm B
Brass 65 1/2  NPT 060L3265
75 1/2  NPT 060L3264 Steel 18/8 75 G 1/2  A 060L3267
75 G 1/2  A 060L3262
Brass 75 G 3/4  A 060L3266
75 G 1/2  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3281
75 G 3/4  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3404
110 1/2  NPT 060L3280 Steel 18/8 110 G 1/2  A 060L3268
110 G 1/2  A 060L3271 110 1/2  NPT 060L3270Brass
110 G 1/2  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3406
110 G 3/4  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3403
160 G 1/2  A 060L3263 Steel 18/8 160 G 1/2  A 060L3269
Brass 160 G 1/2  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3407
160 G 3/4  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3405
200 G 1/2  A 060L3206 Steel 18/8 200 G 1/2  A 060L3237
Brass 200 G 1/2  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3408 200 G 3/4  A 060L3238
200 G 3/4  A (ISO 228/1) 060L3402
Brass 250 G 1/
2
  A 060L3254
Brass 330 G 1/2  A 060L3255
Brass 400 G 1/2  A 060L3256
Brass 500 G 1/2  A 060L3257
Other accessories Description Qty./unit Code no.
Clamping band For CAS-termostats with remote sensor  (L = 392 mm) 10 017-4204
Heat conductive For CAS thermostats with sensor fitted in a sensor pocket.
compound For filling sensor pocket to improve heat transfer between pocket and sensor. 1 041E0110
Application range for compound: –20 to +150 °C, momentarily up to 220 °C.
Note: all sensor pockets
are supplied without
gland nut, gaskets and
washers.
(Tube with 4.5 cm3)
10 DKACT.PD.P10.B2.02 � Danfoss A/S, 08-2000